Plan Prioritario Para La Estabilización De La Red Eléctrica, Case No. NEPR- :/
MI-2024-0005, March 28, 2025.

Known as the Puerto Rico Energy Transformation and RELIEFAct, as amended ("Act 57-2014").

sanctions from ten thousand dollars ($10,000) up to one hundred twenty-
five thousand dollars ($125,000) per day; and

(ii) for any recurrence of non-compliance or violation, the established penalty
shall increase to a fine of not less than fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000)
nor greater than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), at the
discretion of the Energy Bureau.

Be it notified and published.

Edion Avilé1
Chairman

Lillian Mat4o SantDI
Associate Corhmissioner

- -

Sylvia Ugarte Araijo
Associate Commissioner

CERTIFICATION

Ferdinand A. RanipsS'gaard
Associate Commissioner